03/13/2017 504268570

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4315250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the MIDDLE NAME OF INVENTOR BRANDON MICHAEL D'EMIDIO previously recorded on Reel 041355 Frame 0012. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the BRANDON MICHAEL D'EMIDIO.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN THOMAS STORTEBOOM	01/11/2017
GREGORY WOLOS	01/03/2017
KENNETH BRANDT	01/15/2017
DANIEL J LANTZ	12/21/2016
OIVIND BROCKMEIER	01/04/2017
BRANDON MICHAEL D'EMIDIO	01/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEP TECHNOLOGY PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	Level 40, Gateway
Internal Address:	1 Macquarie Place
City:	SIDNEY
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15357281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sscheibe@addmg.com Correspondent Name: MICHAEL W. TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 255 S. ORANGE AVE. STE. 1401 Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0126262
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL W. TAYLOR
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL W. TAYLOR/

DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2017
Total Attachments: 8	
source=0126262ASSIGN1#page1.tif	
source=0126262ASSIGN1#page2.tif	
source=0126262ASSIGN1#page3.tif	
source=0126262ASSIGN1#page4.tif	
source=0126262ASSIGN1#page5.tif	
source=0126262ASSIGN1#page6.tif	
source=0126262ASSIGN1#page7.tif	
source=SSCOVER#page1.tif	

504241025 02/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4287702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN THOMAS STORTEBOOM	01/11/2017
GREGORY WOLOS	01/03/2017
KENNETH BRANDT	01/15/2017
DANIEL J LANTZ	12/21/2016
OIVIND BROCKMEIER	01/04/2017
BRANDON BRYAN D'EMIDIO	01/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEP TECHNOLOGY PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	Level 40, Gateway
Internal Address:	1 Macquarie Place
City:	SIDNEY
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15357281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sscheibe@addmg.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL W. TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 255 S. ORANGE AVE. STE. 1401
Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0126262
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL W. TAYLOR
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL W. TAYLOR/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2017

Total Attachments: 7

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHN THOMAS STORTEBOOM of ROSWELL, GA; JEFFREY RYAN CHAPIN of SAN FRANCISCO, CA; GREGORY WOLOS of CAMBRIDGE, MA; KENNETH BRANDT of UMALAS, BALI; DANIEL J LANTZ of ORLANDO, FL; OIVIND BROCKMEIER of MEDFORD, MA; and BRANDON MICHAEL D'EMIDIO of ROSWELL, GA hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in PLASTIC PALLET WITH SUPPORT BLOCKS HAVING UPPER TOWERS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office filed on 11/21/2016; and assigned Serial Number 15/357,281, and

WHEREAS, CHEP Technology Pty Limited a corporation of AUSTRALIA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNORS** for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said **ASSIGNORS** are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said

ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

Jan 11, 2017

JOHN THOMAS STORTEBOOM

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Dan La	ntz	, whose full	address	s is	
5167 Deer Cres	ek Dr.	Orlando.	FL	32821	
		ss of Witness			

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the abovenamed person, personally known to me to be a person named in the Assignment, duly sign and executed same.

(Signature of Wirness)

Date: 1/11/2017

Dated Dated			GREGORY WOLOS
	STATEMENT	вч	WITNESS

I, <u>Varueine Londeyay</u> whose full address is

39 Lukin Pd Nulbuy, MA 01922

(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-

named person, personally known to me to be a person named in the Assignment, duly sign and executed same.

(Signature of Witness)

/5 JW 2017

KENNETH BRANDT

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, GRACIECCA BRANDT, whose full address is

UMALIAS I, Nº 101 UMALAS - BALI, INDONESIA
(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the abovenamed person, personally known to me to be a person named in the Assignment, duly sign and executed same.

Graciellar Brandt (Fignature of Witness)

Date: 15 JANUARY, 2017

12/21/2016	Daniel L
Dated	DANIEL J LANTZ

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I,	Paul	, BAM	NEWELL	, whose	full	address	is	
102	VIA	ROSA	Court	DELARY	PL,	3271	3	
			(Add	dress of Witz	ness)			

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the abovenamed person, personally known to me to be a person named in the Assignment, duly sign and executed same.

	Date:	Dec	21, 2016
	Date:		, , , ,
(Signature of Witness)			

4 Ja 2017
Dated
OIVIND BROCKMEIER

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Kim, Crida		whose	full address	is
61 Actinton St	Mellal	MA	02155	
	(Address	·····		

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the abovenamed person, personally known to me to be a person named in the Assignment, duly sign and executed same.

Juny 12 (Signature of Witness)

Date: 1/4/17

BRANDON MICHAEL D'EMIDIO

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Talligha wood, whose full address is

5897 Wudward Pky Alpharoth Sa 30005

(Address of Winness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the abovenamed person, personally known to me to be a person named in the Aşsignment, duly sign and executed same.

(Signature of Witness)

Date: 132017

